505677427 09/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5724235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER TABOR	08/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVY'S LEATHERS LTD.
Street Address:	19 ANGUS MACQUARRIE DR.
City:	ANTIGONISH
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B2G 2L4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29698263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 727-531-1796

Email: Steve@Lewellyn-Law.com
Correspondent Name: LEWELLYN LAW, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 EAST BAY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 222

Address Line 4: LARGO, FLORIDA 33771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEVY.USD02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN LEWELLYN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Lewellyn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=20190815_LEVYUSD02_Tabor_Assignment_#page1.tif source=20190815_LEVYUSD02_Tabor_Assignment_#page2.tif

PATENT 505677427 REEL: 050410 FRAME: 0635

Invention and Patent Application Assignment

WHEREAS, I, Jennifer Tabor of 413 E Front Street, Buchanan, Michigan 49107, hereafter referred to as "Assignor," have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

SPLIT SHOULDER STRAP

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 16. 2019, and assigned Patent Application No. 29/698,263.

WHEREAS, Levy's Leathers Ltd. and having an address of 19 Angus MacQuarrie Dr., Antigonish, Nova Scotia, Canada B2G 2L4, herein referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and elsewhere therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in good, adequate, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention as described in the application, in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file applications under the provisions of the International Convention claiming priority of the aforesaid United States Patent Application; the right to file applications under any patent law of the United States claiming priority of the aforesaid United States Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States and elsewhere upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute applications, or supplementary disclosures that may be filed in the United States and throughout the world upon said invention; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to Assignee.

AND, as a part of said consideration, I hereby warrant that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements either written, oral, or implied with respect to the above-identified application for Letters Patent that will impair, diminish, limit, or abridge the interest herein conveyed at the time of the execution of this instrument by me.

I further agree without any payment by said Assignee, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise to make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, or assigns.

I further agree, and hereby grant(s) the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this agreement any further identification which may be necessary

Page 1 of 2

or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand and seal on the date written below next to my name.

Jennifer Tabor

Date

Star 7 118 3

PATENT REEL: 050410 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 09/18/2019